($Ioo,000) Dock Bonds of the City of New York, for the purpose of raising moneys necessary to 
carry out the provisions of said act relating to the Department of Docks, its powers and duties ; the 
said amount being on account of the requisition of the Commissioners of Docks, dated November 20, 
1879, for two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

On motion, the resolution was adopted, the Mayor, Comptroller, Chamberlain, and Chairman 
Finance Committee Board of Aldermen voting in the affirmative. 

The following petitions were received and, on motion, referred to the Comptroller, viz. 
Petition of Jesse Baldwin, for " Correction Deed " of two lots of land on the easterly side of